
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,

SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.6

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH DECEMBER, 2018
ADVANCE RESEARCH CENTRES FOR UNANI, SIDDHA AND

HOMOEOPATHY MEDICINES

*6. SHRI SAMBHAJI CHHATRAPATI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) the existing facilities for advanced research to develop effective medicines based upon clinical trials, under Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy systems of medical treatment in the country;

(b) whether the existing facilities are enough to develop effective medicines which could be promoted world-wide; and

(c) if not, the long-term plans Government has to create such facilities in the near future?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE(IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF

AYURVEDA,  YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND
HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (c) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 6TH * FOR 11TH DECEMBER, 2018

(a) The following autonomous Research Councils functioning under the Ministry of AYUSH and Indian Council of Medical Research under Department of Health Research are conducting advanced research to develop effective medicines based upon clinical trials through their centres as indicated below: -

Name of the Research Council Ministry/Department Number of Research
Centres

The Central Council for Research in
Unani Medicine (CCRUM)

M/o AYUSH 23

Central Council for Research in
Siddha (CCRS)

M/o AYUSH 07

Central Council for Research in
Homeopathy (CCRH)

M/o AYUSH 04

Indian Council of Medical Research
(ICMR)

D/o Health Research 02

(b)&(c) The existing facilities are adequate and are continuously augmented on need basis.
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